S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7093 of 2014

BMM ISPAT LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO.LTD. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 11/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL]

For Appellant(s) Mr.K.V.Vishwanatha, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Kumar Mishra, Adv. Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned senior counsel for the appellant has invited our attention to the pleadings preferred by the appellant before the Karnataka Electricity Regulatory Commission at Bangalore wherein in paragraph 1.13 (Page 308 of the instant paperbook), it has been expressly asserted that despite the fact that an application was made for permission to transmit the additional electricity, the same was not granted.

The above shows, that the finding recorded in paragraph 24 of the impugned order, is wholly contrary to the record.

Signature Not Verified

Issue notice.

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar Yadav Date: 2014.08.12 18:31:06 IST Reason:

> (SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR