SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7093/2014

BMM ISPAT LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO.LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the appellant has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment, so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

List after four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed, in the meantime.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master (Renu Diwan) Court Master