SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR: COURT NO. ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7093 OF 2014

BMW ISPAT LTD.

.... Appellant

VERSUS

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO. LTD AND ORS.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.02.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the appellant has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment, so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

List after four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any be filed, in the meantime."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 13.03.15 filed rejoinder affidavit. (Copies are included in paper books)

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF MARCH 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Vishal Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Advocate

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR