SECTION XVII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7093 OF 2014 with CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7706 OF 2014

BMW ISPAT LTD. ETC.

.... Appellants

VERSUS

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO. LTD AND ORS. ETC.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7093 OF 2014

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.03.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Pleadings are complete.

Hearing in this matter is likely to take some time.

List after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day."

It is submitted that there are four respondents. Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 and has also filed counter affidavit. Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 3 and has also filed counter affidavit. Duly signed A.D. card has been received from respondent no. 4 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of them. Service is complete on all the respondents. Counsel for the appellant has on 13.03.15 filed rejoinder affidavit. (Copies are included in paper books)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7706 OF 2014

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.03.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, and in the interest of justice, list after four weeks.

List with Civil Appeal No. 7093 of 2014."

It is submitted that Notice was issued to all the three respondents on 09.09.2014 through registered A.D. Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 and 3 and has also filed reply. Duly signed A.D. card has been received from respondent no. 2 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of them. Service is complete on all the respondents. Counsel for the appellant has not filed rejoinder affidavit in the matter so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

Copy to : Mr. Vishal Singh, Advocate

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Advocate Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Advocate

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR: COURT NO. ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7093 OF 2014

BMW ISPAT LTD.

.... Appellant

VERSUS

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO. LTD AND ORS.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.02.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the appellant has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment, so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

List after four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any be filed, in the meantime."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 13.03.15 filed rejoinder affidavit. (Copies are included in paper books)

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF MARCH 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Vishal Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Advocate

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate

SECTION XVII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7093 OF 2014

BMM ISPAT LTD. Appellants

VERSUS

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO. LTD AND ORS.Re

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.01.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Civil Appeal No(s). 7093/2014:

On the request made by learned counsel appearing for the appellant, the matter is adjourned for one week.

C.A. No. 7706/2014:

De-tag.

Issue notice and tag with C.A. Nos. 12015-16/2014."

It is submitted that there are four respondents. Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 and has also filed counter affidavit. Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 3 and has also filed counter affidavit. Duly signed A.D. card has been received from respondent no. 4 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of them. Service is complete on all the respondents. Counsel for the appellant has on 13.03.15 filed rejoinder affidavit. (Copies are already included in paper books)

The matter above-mentioned IS listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Vishal Singh, Advocate

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Advocate Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate